Approval sheet
Page 1 of 9 ASC_WWxxW_J_AUTO_V05 Jun - 2025
WW25W, WW20W, WW10W, WW12W,
WW08W, WW06W
1%, 5%
Thick Film Normal Low Ohm Chip Resistors
Size 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805, 0603
Automotive Grade AEC Q200 Qualified

WW08  : 0805
WW06  : 0603
Type code
W : Thick film
Power low ohm
low TCR
Resistance code
0.020   =   R020
0.510   =   R510
0.025   =   R025
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging code
T : 7” Reel taping
Q  : 10” Reel taping
G : 13” Reel taping
Termination code
L = Sn base (lead
free)
Special code
J = Automotive
ACE Q200
Qualified
Tape packaging WW10, WW12,WW08, WW06 : 8mm width paper taping
5,000pcs per 7” reel;
10,000pcs per 10” reel;
20,000pcs per 13” reel.
WW25, WW20: 12mm width emboss taping
4,000pcs per 7” reel;
8,000pcs per 10” reel;
16,000pcs per 13” reel.
MARKING
 4 digits marking for 2512, 2010, 1210, 1206, 0805 size
Each resistor is marked with a four-digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
 3 digits marking for 0603 size
Each resistor is marked with a three -digit code on the protective coating to designate the nominal
resistance value.
Resistance Marking (E-24 Series)
4 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0805, 1206, 1210, 2010, 2512
Examples:  R150 = 150 mΩ,  R020 = 20 mΩ
3 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0603
Examples:  R12 = 120 mΩ,    R50 = 500 mΩ
3 digit marking for ±1%, ±5% 0603 (47mΩ~91mΩ)
Examples:  20M = 20 mΩ,      47M = 47 mΩ
47M
R50
R150
Approval sheet
Page 5 of 9 ASC_WWxxW_J_AUTO_V05 Jun - 2025
FUNCTIONAL DESCRIPTION
Product characterization
Standard values of nominal resistance are taken from the E24 series for resistors with a tolerance of 5% &
1%. The values of the E24 series are in accordance with “IEC publication 60063”.
Derating curve
The power that the resistor can dissipate depends on the operating temperature; see Fig.2
Figure 2  Maximum dissipation in percentage of rated power as a
function of the ambient temperature
Storage and Handling Conditions:
1. Products are recommended to be used up within two years since operation date as ensured shelf life. Check
solderability in case shelf life extension is needed.
2. To store products with following condition:
Temperature   :5 to 40°C
Humidity         :20 to 70% relative humidity
3. Caution:
a. Don't store products in a corrosive environment such as sulfide, chloride gas, or acid.
It may cause oxdization of electrode, which easily be resulted in poor soldering.